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Region 3 EXCOM:
 
Attached are the current budget and financial reports for Region 3. The bank accounts through May
have not been finalized by IEEE. I’m told they will be finalized later this week. The accounts will be
reconciled after May is finalized. However, the attached R3 2000 Budget report and Transactions
reports are current through today’s date.
 

Treasurer’s report for June 15th:
 
Presentation of Region 3 2020  Budget YTD
              Notes:
              All requests received for individual travel to SECon 2020 have been paid out via Concur (Late
submittals now need to be approved by the R3 Director)

Student Branch travel reimbursement checks have been mailed to all except Univ of West
Indies (awaiting bank wire transfer info)
              Transfer of $11,500 requested to plus up the R3 Conference Reserve account to $100K
(follow-up request made last week)
              Finance Committee audit by the Operational Audit Committee is currently underway
             
The June FINCom meeting was not held.

Agenda items for July’s FINCom meeting on July 13th include:
              Presentation and Committee endorsement of updates to Region 3 travel policy and travel
reimbursement documents to reflect use of Concur
              Discussion of potential R3 budget adjustments due to SECon 2020 cancellation and travel
impacted by the current pandemic
 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
             
Respectfully submitted,
 
John Balsam
IEEE Region 3 Treasurer
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Date Account Num Description Memo Category Tag Clr Amount


BALANCE 12/31/2019 288,741.50


1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Melbo...PACE sup... 4 Prog Exp:... R -1,500.00


1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Easte... PACE sup... 4 Prog Exp:... R -416.41


1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Florid... PACE sup... 4 Prog Exp:... R -1,691.25


1/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 220.82


1/8/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer William Har...Concur - 2...5 Mgmt & ... R -298.82


1/11/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Hasala Dha...Concur - 2...5 Mgmt & ... R -539.91


1/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 Reimburs... 4 Prog Exp:... R 502.34


1/24/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Tamseel Sy...Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -505.89


2/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 210.83


2/5/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer SoutheastC...Southeast... 8:30 Cash ... R -5,000.00


2/11/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Subodha C... Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... R -630.57


3/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 190.88


3/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE MGA Dir-Elect F...5 Mgmt & ... R -103.37


3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Subodha C... Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -506.27


3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Kristin Bing Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... R -1,599.01


3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Theresa Br... Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -267.80


3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Jill Gostin Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -823.74


3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Audie Burke Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -147.78


3/22/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer William Mar...Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -376.75


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Devon Gayle Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -811.41


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Mohammad...Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -241.80


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer G Thomas ... Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -743.96


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Carlos Cab... Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -251.80


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Mark Torres Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -257.96


3/27/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Keith Moore Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -314.18


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Raul Ortega Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -426.97


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Eric GrigorianConcur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -1,107.10


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Amanda Sa...Concur - T...5 Mgmt & ... R -968.59


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 R3 share ... 2 Prog Rev:... R 68,624.39


4/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 142.81


4/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Percy Shad...Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -381.60


4/6/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Gregg Vau... Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -365.40


4/6/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Foun... R3 Suppo... 4 Prog Exp:... R -5,000.00


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB 77 1-800 Flow... Flowers fo... 5 Mgmt & ... R -128.01


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basa... Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... R -548.20


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basa... Concur - ... 4 Prog Exp:... R -712.95


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Richard Kent Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -399.80


4/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Sonya Dillard Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -486.40


4/16/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 Fr...Transfer fr... 3 Other Re... R 25,539.25


4/22/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer David Green Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -512.40


4/29/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer John Balsam Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... R -281.80


5/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Claude Pitts Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -485.45


5/12/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer J Patrick D... Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -760.88


5/12/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Sharlene Br...Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -741.77


5/12/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Damith Wic...Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -741.77


5/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 2020 Regi... 3 Other Re... 83,307.00


5/18/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Kristin Bing SECon A... 5 Mgmt & ... -61.15


5/27/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Sharlene Br...SECon 20... 5 Mgmt & ... -55.75


5/28/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Damith Wic...SECon ex... 5 Mgmt & ... -55.83


6/8/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Stephen Ho...Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -823.03


Transaction - Year to Date
1/1/2020 through 6/15/2020
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Date Account Num Description Memo Category Tag Clr Amount


6/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Patrick Mc... Concur - ... 5 Mgmt & ... -998.44


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8577 IEEE FAM... Southeast... 4 Prog Exp:... -603.75


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8578 GSU IEEE ... Southeast... 4 Prog Exp:... -425.50


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8579 IEEE Missi... Southeast... 4 Prog Exp:... -901.60


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8580 IEEE VMI S...Southeast... 4 Prog Exp:... -129.95


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8581 IEEE Unive... Southeast... 4 Prog Exp:... -575.00


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8582 IEEE Valen... Southeast... 4 Prog Exp:... -432.40


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8583 IEEE Unive... Southeast... 4 Prog Exp:... -805.00


1/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 92.69


1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -44.95


1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -35.00


2/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 91.95


2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -57.05


2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -35.00


3/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 85.32


3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -35.00


3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -92.45


4/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Ear... 3 Other Re... R 64.79


4/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... R -35.00


4/3/2020 CB 300099 CCB 3320 AuthorizeNet 4 Prog Exp:... R -110.65


5/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... -35.00


5/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... -45.55


6/3/2020 CB 300099 CB  3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... -35.00


6/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee 4 Prog Exp:... -59.15


1/1/2020 - 6/15/2020 141,508.10


BALANCE 6/15/2020 430,249.60


TOTAL INFLOWS 179,073.07


TOTAL OUTFLOWS -37,564.97


NET TOTAL 141,508.10


Transaction - Year to Date
1/1/2020 through 6/15/2020
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1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Category Actual Budget Difference


INCOME 178,571 241,000 -62,429


2 Prog Rev 68,624 60,000 8,624


50 Conf. Rev. 68,624 60,000 8,624


100 SECon 68,624 60,000 8,624


70 PACE 0 0 0


80 Student Activ 0 0 0


3 Other Recpt 109,946 125,000 -15,054


10 Rebate Hq 83,307 83,000 307


12 Assessment 25,539 27,000 -1,461


32 Rec. from Boards 0 11,300 -11,300


100 IEEE USA rebate 0 11,300 -11,300


200 IEEE USA conf 0 0 0


33 Sections Congress 0 0 0


40 Interest 1,100 2,200 -1,100


50 Div. 0 0 0


60 G-L on Inv 0 0 0


62 Urealized G-L on Inv. 0 0 0


70 Other 0 1,500 -1,500


100 Life Mem Fund-students 0 1,500 -1,500


200 Fin Adv Grant-students 0 0 0


7 0 56,000 -56,000


30 Cash Rcvd - Loans 0 56,000 -56,000


300 SECon seed loan return 0 5,000 -5,000


350 SECon X-CD loan return 0 6,000 -6,000


400 SECon F&B Loan return 0 45,000 -45,000


EXPENSES 37,063 328,750 291,687


4 Prog Exp 16,089 85,400 69,311


10 Meeting 0 0 0


20 Publications 0 3,500 3,500


50 Conf. Exp 620 12,800 12,180


100 Conf Comm 0 3,565 3,565


300 Tech Conf 0 0 0


500 SoutheastCon Recurring 620 1,200 580


510 SoutheastCon misc 0 0 0


520 Equipment 0 3,685 3,685


530 SoutheastCon travel 0 4,350 4,350


60 Educational Activities 0 0 0


100 Lead wshp 0 0 0


70 Prof Activ 8,608 25,900 17,292


100 Proj-reimbursible 3,608 14,900 11,292


200 Proj-not reimb 0 0 0


300 USA mtg-deleg travel 0 0 0


400 USA mtg-not reimbursible 0 0 0


500 Prof Dev Ops 0 0 0


600 MOVE Project 5,000 5,000 0


700 STEM projects 0 0 0


800 Atlanta Science Festival 0 5,000 5,000


900 Jamaica Section Prof Activities 0 1,000 1,000


80 Student Activities 5,765 35,500 29,735


IEEE R3 2020 Budget - 2020
1/1/2020 through 12/31/2020 Using IEEE R3 Operations
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1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Category Actual Budget Difference


100 SoutheastCon Travel Subsidy 3,873 22,000 18,127


200 Student Rep Travel 631 2,000 1,369


300 Student Activity Chair Travel 548 2,000 1,452


400 Student Training 0 5,000 5,000


500 SoutheastCon Awards-Paper 0 1,500 1,500


600 SoutheastCon Awards-HW 713 1,500 787


700 SoutheastCon Awards-Other 0 1,500 1,500


85 Grants & Awards 1,599 5,700 4,101


100 Awards Recog Comm-incl aw... 0 0 0


200 Awards 1,599 1,700 101


300 Awardee Travel 0 4,000 4,000


90 Other Prog Exp -502 2,000 2,502


100 All other R3 committees -502 2,000 2,502


5 Mgmt & Gen Exp 15,974 187,350 171,376


15 Sections Congress 0 80,150 80,150


20 Travel Exp 15,784 105,500 89,716


100 SoutheastCon 13,368 70,000 56,632


150 R3 Planning 299 12,000 11,701


200 Director Travel 0 3,000 3,000


300 Director Elect Travel 103 4,000 3,897


400 Past Director Travel 0 3,000 3,000


500 Area chair travel 0 1,000 1,000


550 Section Support Travel 2,014 10,000 7,986


600 All other travel 0 2,500 2,500


54 RAB & Maj Board Expense 0 0 0


200 Director Travel 0 0 0


300 Director Elect Travel 0 0 0


400 Past Director Travel 0 0 0


60 Other Mgmt & Gen Exp 189 1,700 1,511


200 Director discretionary 128 500 372


300 Director Elect discretionary 0 100 100


400 Past Director Discretionary 0 100 100


500 Committee Support 0 250 250


600 Commun Support 0 250 250


700 Postage & Office Supplies 61 300 239


800 All Other 0 200 200


8 5,000 56,000 51,000


20 Purchase of Investments 0 0 0


30 Cash Paid to Others - Loans 5,000 56,000 51,000


100 SoutheastCon seed loan 5,000 5,000 0


150 SoutheastCon X-CD loan 0 6,000 6,000


200 SoutheastCon F&B loan 0 45,000 45,000


Net Difference: 141,508 -87,750 229,258


IEEE R3 2020 Budget - 2020
1/1/2020 through 12/31/2020 Using IEEE R3 Operations


6/15/2020 Page 2








1/1/2016- 1/1/2017- 1/1/2018- 1/1/2019- OVERALL
Category 12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 TOTAL


INCOME


2 Prog Rev


50 Conf. Rev.


100 SECon 0.00 7,070.23 9,900.48 21,263.59 38,234.30


TOTAL 50 Conf. Rev. 0.00 7,070.23 9,900.48 21,263.59 38,234.30


80 Student Activ 340.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 340.29


TOTAL 2 Prog Rev 340.29 7,070.23 9,900.48 21,263.59 38,574.59


3 Other Recpt


10 Rebate Hq 85,725.00 85,151.00 86,582.00 84,705.00 342,163.00


12 Assessment 30,197.57 28,885.80 29,775.17 28,912.76 117,771.30


32 Rec. from Boards


100 IEEE USA rebate 6,800.04 18,403.39 6,311.14 24,843.74 56,358.31


200 IEEE USA conf 10,000.00 1,250.00 5,644.18 0.00 16,894.18


TOTAL 32 Rec. from Boards 16,800.04 19,653.39 11,955.32 24,843.74 73,252.49


40 Interest 610.66 983.47 2,612.54 3,900.40 8,107.07


70 Other


100 Life Mem Fund-students 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00


200 Fin Adv Grant-students 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00


TOTAL 70 Other 3,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 6,000.00


70 other receipts 142.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.54


TOTAL 3 Other Recpt 136,475.81 134,673.66 132,425.03 143,861.90 547,436.40
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30 Cash Rcvd - Loans


300 SECon seed loan return 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 6,529.17 11,529.17


350 SECon X-CD loan return 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00


TOTAL 30 Cash Rcvd - Loans 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 12,529.17 17,529.17


TOTAL 7 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 12,529.17 17,529.17


TOTAL INCOME 136,816.10 141,743.89 147,325.51 177,654.66 603,540.16


EXPENSES


4 Prog Exp


20 Publications 3,305.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,305.53


50 Conf. Exp


100 Conf Comm 0.00 0.00 1,985.91 0.00 1,985.91


500 SoutheastCon Recurring 0.00 0.00 422.15 1,048.50 1,470.65


510 SoutheastCon misc 0.00 0.00 1,212.68 75.00 1,287.68


520 Equipment 0.00 0.00 1,414.09 0.00 1,414.09


530 SoutheastCon travel 0.00 0.00 1,097.70 0.00 1,097.70


TOTAL 50 Conf. Exp 0.00 0.00 6,132.53 1,123.50 7,256.03


70 Prof Activ


100 Proj-reimbursible 8,172.09 18,035.02 15,950.80 9,180.91 51,338.82


200 Proj-not reimb 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00


300 USA mtg-deleg travel 7,240.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 7,640.00


400 USA mtg-not reimbursible 1,000.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 1,800.00


500 Prof Dev Ops 689.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 689.92


600 MOVE Project 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00


800 Atlanta Science Festival 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,270.76 6,270.76


TOTAL 70 Prof Activ 23,102.01 18,435.02 21,750.80 20,451.67 83,739.50


80 Student Activities


100 SoutheastCon Travel Subsidy 15,559.57 7,955.76 13,806.62 18,920.75 56,242.70


IEEE R3 Banking Summary
1/1/2016 through 12/31/2019
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1/1/2016- 1/1/2017- 1/1/2018- 1/1/2019- OVERALL
Category 12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 TOTAL


200 Student Rep Travel 0.00 798.62 0.00 1,498.25 2,296.87


300 Student Activity Chair Travel 0.00 0.00 542.70 2,654.51 3,197.21


400 Student Training 981.33 3,359.95 216.77 779.54 5,337.59


500 SoutheastCon Awards-Paper 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,300.00 6,300.00


600 SoutheastCon Awards-HW 1,957.97 1,188.71 2,050.86 2,209.47 7,407.01


TOTAL 80 Student Activities 20,498.87 14,803.04 18,116.95 27,362.52 80,781.38


85 Grants & Awards


100 Awards Recog Comm-incl a... 2,431.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,431.10


200 Awards 0.00 1,043.70 1,310.38 1,509.61 3,863.69


300 Awardee Travel 0.00 2,163.96 732.98 2,772.39 5,669.33


TOTAL 85 Grants & Awards 2,431.10 3,207.66 2,043.36 4,282.00 11,964.12


90 Other Prog Exp


100 All other R3 committees 500.00 0.00 0.00 2,322.31 2,822.31


TOTAL 90 Other Prog Exp 500.00 0.00 0.00 2,322.31 2,822.31


TOTAL 4 Prog Exp 49,837.51 36,445.72 48,043.64 55,542.00 189,868.87


5 Mgmt & Gen Exp


15 Sections Congress 0.00 22,769.35 -180.00 0.00 22,589.35


20 Travel Exp


100 SoutheastCon 72,769.52 48,976.37 79,383.64 72,874.04 274,003.57


150 R3 Planning 4,555.17 2,300.11 881.50 19,558.76 27,295.54


200 Director Travel 2,684.09 438.01 38.05 97.12 3,257.27


300 Director Elect Travel 0.00 0.00 844.67 2,837.55 3,682.22


400 Past Director Travel 1,450.99 0.00 1,038.16 1,088.38 3,577.53


500 Area chair travel 128.52 504.58 0.00 0.00 633.10


550 Section Support Travel 0.00 0.00 4,899.88 3,394.79 8,294.67


600 All other travel 15,376.69 4,933.50 1,314.37 3,895.35 25,519.91


TOTAL 20 Travel Exp 96,964.98 57,152.57 88,400.27 103,745.99 346,263.81


50 Sec&Chp Sp 3,691.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,691.45


54 RAB & Maj Board Expense


200 Director Travel 1,605.10 2,500.08 0.00 0.00 4,105.18


300 Director Elect Travel 1,228.35 667.98 0.00 0.00 1,896.33


TOTAL 54 RAB & Maj Board Exp... 2,833.45 3,168.06 0.00 0.00 6,001.51


60 Other Mgmt & Gen Exp


200 Director discretionary 0.00 0.00 164.19 48.81 213.00


600 Commun Support 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00


700 Postage & Office Supplies 271.93 49.15 233.33 300.76 855.17


800 All Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


TOTAL 60 Other Mgmt & Gen Exp 271.93 49.15 647.52 349.57 1,318.17


TOTAL 5 Mgmt & Gen Exp 103,761.81 83,139.13 88,867.79 104,095.56 379,864.29
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30 Cash Paid to Others - Loans


100 SoutheastCon seed loan 5,000.00 10,000.00 7,300.00 5,229.17 27,529.17


150 SoutheastCon X-CD loan 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00


TOTAL 30 Cash Paid to Others - ... 5,000.00 10,000.00 7,300.00 11,229.17 33,529.17


TOTAL 8 5,000.00 10,000.00 7,300.00 11,229.17 33,529.17


TOTAL EXPENSES 158,599.32 129,584.85 144,211.43 170,866.73 603,262.33


OVERALL TOTAL -21,783.22 12,159.04 3,114.08 6,787.93 277.83


IEEE R3 Banking Summary
1/1/2016 through 12/31/2019
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Date Account Num Description Memo Amount


INCOME 178,570.73


2 Prog Rev 68,624.39


50 Conf. Rev. 68,624.39


100 SECon 68,624.39


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 R3 share ... 68,624.39


3 Other Recpt 109,946.34


10 Rebate Hq 83,307.00


5/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 2020 Regi... 83,307.00


12 Assessment 25,539.25


4/16/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 From MGA Transfer fr... 25,539.25


40 Interest 1,100.09


1/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Earned 220.82


1/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Earned 92.69


2/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Earned 210.83


2/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Earned 91.95


3/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Earned 190.88


3/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Earned 85.32


4/1/2020 CB 300000 Interest Earned 142.81


4/1/2020 CB 300099 Interest Earned 64.79


EXPENSES -37,062.63


4 Prog Exp -16,089.05


50 Conf. Exp -619.80


500 SoutheastCon Recurring -619.80


1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -44.95


1/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00


2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -57.05


2/5/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00


3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00


3/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -92.45


4/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00


4/3/2020 CB 300099 CCB 3320 AuthorizeNet -110.65


5/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00


5/4/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -45.55


6/3/2020 CB 300099 CB  3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -35.00


6/3/2020 CB 300099 CB 3320 AuthorizeNet monthly fee -59.15


70 Prof Activ -8,607.66


100 Proj-reimbursible -3,607.66


1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Melbourne Sectio... PACE sup... -1,500.00


1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Eastern North Car... PACE sup... -416.41


1/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Florida West Coas...PACE sup... -1,691.25


600 MOVE Project -5,000.00


4/6/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE Foundation R3 Suppo... -5,000.00


80 Student Activities -5,764.92


100 SoutheastCon Travel Subsidy -3,873.20


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8577 IEEE FAMU-FSU Stude... Southeast... -603.75


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8578 GSU IEEE Student Bran...Southeast... -425.50


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8579 IEEE Mississippi Colleg... Southeast... -901.60


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8580 IEEE VMI Student Bran... Southeast... -129.95


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8581 IEEE University Of Kent... Southeast... -575.00


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8582 IEEE Valencia College ... Southeast... -432.40


IEEE R3 Itemized Categories - Year to Date
1/1/2020 through 6/15/2020 (Cash Basis)
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Date Account Num Description Memo Amount


6/11/2020 CB 300000 8583 IEEE University Of Cent... Southeast... -805.00


200 Student Rep Travel -630.57


2/11/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Subodha Charles Concur - ... -630.57


300 Student Activity Chair Travel -548.20


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basantes Concur - ... -548.20


600 SoutheastCon Awards-HW -712.95


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Victor Basantes Concur - ... -712.95


85 Grants & Awards -1,599.01


200 Awards -1,599.01


3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Kristin Bing Concur - ... -1,599.01


90 Other Prog Exp 502.34


100 All other R3 committees 502.34


1/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Region 3 Reimburs... 502.34


5 Mgmt & Gen Exp -15,973.58


20 Travel Exp -15,784.42


100 SoutheastCon -13,367.84


3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Subodha Charles Concur - ... -506.27


3/19/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Theresa Brunasso Concur - ... -267.80


3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Jill Gostin Concur - ... -823.74


3/20/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Audie Burke Concur - ... -147.78


3/22/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer William Marshall Concur - ... -376.75


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Devon Gayle Concur - ... -811.41


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Mohammad Esfahani Concur - ... -241.80


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer G Thomas Bellarmine Concur - ... -743.96


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Carlos Cabrera Concur - ... -251.80


3/23/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Mark Torres Concur - ... -257.96


3/27/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Keith Moore Concur - ... -314.18


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Raul Ortega Concur - ... -426.97


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Eric Grigorian Concur - ... -1,107.10


4/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Percy Shadwell Concur - ... -381.60


4/6/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Gregg Vaughn Concur - ... -365.40


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Richard Kent Concur - ... -399.80


4/14/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Sonya Dillard Concur - ... -486.40


4/22/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer David Green Concur - ... -512.40


4/29/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer John Balsam Concur - ... -281.80


5/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Claude Pitts Concur - ... -485.45


5/12/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer J Patrick Donohoe Concur - ... -760.88


5/12/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Sharlene Brown Concur - ... -741.77


5/12/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Damith Wickramanayke Concur - ... -741.77


5/27/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Sharlene Brown SECon 20... -55.75


5/28/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Damith Wickramanayke SECon ex... -55.83


6/8/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Stephen Hopkins Concur - ... -823.03


6/9/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Patrick McGinnis Concur - ... -998.44


150 R3 Planning -298.82


1/8/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer William Harrison Concur - 2... -298.82


300 Director Elect Travel -103.37


3/2/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer IEEE MGA Dir-Elect F... -103.37


550 Section Support Travel -2,014.39


1/11/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Hasala Dharmawardena Concur - 2... -539.91


1/24/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Tamseel Syed Concur - ... -505.89


4/1/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Amanda Sahlstrom Concur - T... -968.59


60 Other Mgmt & Gen Exp -189.16
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Date Account Num Description Memo Amount


200 Director discretionary -128.01


4/9/2020 CB 300000 CB 77 1-800 Flowers Flowers fo... -128.01


700 Postage & Office Supplies -61.15


5/18/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer Kristin Bing SECon A... -61.15


8 -5,000.00


30 Cash Paid to Others - Loans -5,000.00


100 SoutheastCon seed loan -5,000.00


2/5/2020 CB 300000 CB xfer SoutheastCon 2021 CB... Southeast... -5,000.00


OVERALL TOTAL 141,508.10
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